

\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.REV.P. 30/2015 & Crl.M.A.704/2015**
SALONY JOHAR

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Manu Nayar and Mr.Praveen Jha,
Advs.

versus

STATE (NCT OF DELHI) & ANR

..... Respondent

Through: Ms. Rajni Gupta, APP for the State

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH KUMAR

ORDER
% **21.09.2015**

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks some time to get ready in the matter for addressing the Court.

The reply which was to be filed by respondent No.2 has not yet been filed.

Let the reply be filed positively on or before the next date after giving an advance copy to the counsel for the petitioner.

Renotify on 25.1.2016.

ASHUTOSH KUMAR, J

SEPTEMBER 21, 2015

ns