



\$~35

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.REV.P. 30/2015 and Crl.M.A.No.704/2015
SALONY JOHAR

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr.Chetanya Kakar, Advocate

versus

STATE (NCT OF DELHI) & ANR

..... Respondents

Through: Mr.Izhar Ahmad, APP for State
Mr.S.B.Pandey, Advocate for R2.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE I.S.MEHTA

ORDER
22.05.2017

%

Counsel for the petitioner seeks adjournment.

Re-notify on 13th December, 2017.

I.S.MEHTA, J

MAY 22, 2017

'dc'