



\$~61

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 30/2015 & Crl.M.A.No.704/2015

SALONY JOHAR

..... Petitioner

Through: Ms. (appearance not given), Adv.

versus

STATE (NCT OF DELHI) & ANR

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Mukesh Kumar, APP for State.
Mr. S.B. Pandey, Advocate for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SANGITA DHINGRA SEHGAL

ORDER

% **13.12.2017**

Rejoinder on behalf of the petitioner to the reply filed by respondent No.2 has been filed.

Counsel for respondent No.2 submits that a copy of rejoinder be supplied to him.

Counsel for petitioner undertakes to supply copy of rejoinder to counsel for respondent.

List on 17.04.2018.

SANGITA DHINGRA SEHGAL, J

DECEMBER 13, 2017
MR