



\$~49

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 30/2015**

SALONY JOHAR

..... Petitioner

Through : Brother of the petitioner in person.

versus

STATE (NCT OF DELHI) & ANR

..... Respondent

Through : Mr Mukesh Kumar, Addl. PP for the
State.

Mr Santosh Kumar, Advocate for
R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA

ORDER

% **17.04.2018**

CRL.REV.P. 30/2015 & CrI.M.A.704/2015(stay)

1. Request for adjournment is made on behalf of the petitioner.
2. Learned counsel for respondent No.2 submits that despite settlement, the petitioner has not paid the settlement amount and has further not surrendered despite having been convicted by the Trial Court.
3. At request, renotify on 23rd May, 2018.

SANJEEV SACHDEVA, J

APRIL 17, 2018/“sn”