



\$~67

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 30/2015 & Crl.M.A. 704/2015, 32111-112/2015

SALONY JOHAR

..... Petitioner

Through Ms.Deeksha Nayyar, Adv.

versus

STATE (NCT OF DELHI) & ANR

..... Respondents

Through Mr.Panna Lal Sharma, APP.

Mr.S.B. Pandey, Adv. with

Mr.Santosh Kumar, Adv. for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA

ORDER

% **14.09.2018**

The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.

Renotify on 22.01.2019.

By Order

(Court Master)

SEPTEMBER 14, 2018

ab