

\$~33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 30/2015 & Crl.M.A.704/2015, Crl.M.A.32111/2018,
Crl.M.A.32112/2018

SALONY JOHAR

..... Petitioner

Through Ms. Deeksha Nayyar, Advocate.

versus

STATE (NCT OF DELHI) & ANR

..... Respondents

Through Ms. Kusum Dhalla, APP for the State.
Mr. Santosh Kumar, Advocate for
respondent No.2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA

ORDER

% **22.01.2019**

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for an adjournment.

At request, re-notify on 06.02.2019.

SANJEEV SACHDEVA, J

JANUARY 22, 2019

st