



\$~34

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 30/2015, CRL.M.A. 704/2015, CRL.M.A. 32111/2018
& CRL.M.A. 32112/2018

SALONY JOHAR

..... Petitioner

Through: Ms. Maitreyee Joshi, Proxy Counsel.

versus

STATE (NCT OF DELHI) & ANR

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Amit Ahlawat, APP for State.
Mr. S.B. Pandey, Advocate with Mr.
Mihal Bansal, Advocate for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE I.S.MEHTA

ORDER

%

23.07.2019

Counsel for the petitioner seeks an adjournment on the ground that the
arguing counsel is not well.

At request, list on 11th December, 2019 for arguments.

Trial Court records in hard copy be called for.

I.S.MEHTA, J

JULY 23, 2019

nd