



\$~42

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 30/2015**

SALONY JOHAR Petitioner
Through **Mr. Chand Zafar, Adv.**

versus

STATE (NCT OF DELHI) & ANR Respondents
Through **Mr. Amit Ahlawat, APP for State.**
Mr. S.B. Pandey, Adv. for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNISH BHATNAGAR

ORDER

%

11.12.2019

Crl. M.A. 32111/2018

The present application has been moved by the petitioner for stay of the proceedings. Copy of the application be supplied to the counsel for the respondent No.2 within two weeks. Let the reply be filed within four weeks thereafter.

List on 30.03.2020.

RAJNISH BHATNAGAR, J

DECEMBER 11, 2019

jitender