



\$~62

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 30/2015 & CRL.M.A. 704/2015, CRL.M.A.
32111/2018, CRL.M.A. 32112/2018

SALONY JOHAR

..... Petitioner

Through: Advocate (appearance not given)
versus

STATE (NCT OF DELHI) & ANR

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Pradeep Gahalot, APP for the
State

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH KUMAR SHARMA

ORDER

% **07.12.2022**

In view of Special Bench matters today, it would not be possible to
take up this matter.

List on 25th July, 2023.

DINESH KUMAR SHARMA, J

DECEMBER 7, 2022

st