



\$~36

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.REV.P. 30/2015, CRL.M.A. 704/2015, CRL.M.A. 32111/2018
& CRL.M.A. 32112/2018

SALONY JOHAR

..... Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

STATE (NCT OF DELHI) & ANR

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Raghuinder Verma, APP for State
Mr. S. B. Pandey and Mr. Minal
Bansal, Advs. for R2

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

% **ORDER**
10.04.2024

It is already 05.17 P.M.

No time left.

Re-notify on 21.08.2024.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

APRIL 10, 2024
N.S. ASWAL