



\$~36

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 30/2015, CRL.M.A. 704/2015, CRL.M.A. 32111/2018
& CRL.M.A. 32112/2018

SALONY JOHAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Petitioner in person.

versus

STATE (NCT OF DELHI) & ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Amit Ahlawat, APP for the State.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

21.08.2024

%

1. Since the petitioner is not in a condition to engage private lawyer, he/she has been advised legal assistance and accordingly, Delhi High Court Legal Service Committee shall provide legal aid counsel to the respondent to represent him/her in the proceedings henceforth.
2. Accordingly, Mr. Gautam Khazanchi, who is present in Court and on the DHCLSC panel, is appointed as the legal aid counsel to represent the petitioner.
3. Copy of this order be sent to the Secretary, DHCLSC for necessary compliance.
4. Re-notify on 26th November, 2024.
5. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

AUGUST 21, 2024/MR