



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.REV.P. 30/2015 CRL.M.A. 704/2015 CRL.M.A. 32111/2018
CRL.M.A. 32112/2018
SALONY JOHARPetitioner

Through: Proxy counsel (appearance not given)

versus

STATE (NCT OF DELHI) & ANRRespondent
Through: Mr. Amit Ahalawat, APP for State.
Mr. S. B. Pandey and Mr. Minal
Bansal, Advs. for R2

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

% **ORDER**
26.11.2024

1. A request for adjournment is made on behalf of Mr. Gautam Khazanchi, who was appointed by the DHCLSC, for the petitioner, since he is travelling out of town.
2. It is noted, that the matter has been pending since 2015, and the stay order is operating in favour of petitioner, staying the conviction under Section 138 Negotiable Instruments Act.
3. Accordingly, list on 04th March 2025.
4. Interim orders to continue.
5. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

NOVEMBER 26, 2024/RK/kp

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)