



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.REV.P. 30/2015, CRL.M.A. 704/2015, 32111-32112/2018
SALONY JOHARPetitioner

Through: Mr. Gautam Khazanchi and Ms.
Suruchi Jaisawal, Adv.

versus

STATE (NCT OF DELHI) & ANRRespondents

Through: Mr. Mukesh Kumar, APP for the
State.

Mr. S. B. Pandey, Adv. for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA

ORDER

% **04.03.2025**

1. Learned counsel for petitioner, on instructions, submits that petitioner is willing to explore settlement.
2. Accordingly, at joint request, matter is referred to the Delhi High Court Mediation and Conciliation Centre.
3. Parties are directed to appear before the Delhi High Court Mediation and Conciliation Centre on 10.03.2025.

List before the Court on 22.04.2025.

ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA, J.

MARCH 4, 2025

p