



\$~61

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 30/2015, CRL.M.A. 704/2015, CRL.M.A. 32111/2018
& CRL.M.A. 32112/2018

SALONY JOHAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Gautam Khazanchi & Ms.
Suruchi Jaiswal, Advs.

versus

STATE (NCT OF DELHI) & ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Ajay Vikram Singh, APP for the
State.
Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv. for R-2
(through VC).

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

% **22.04.2025**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. It is stated that the mediation process has not been successful.
3. At request of learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner, on the ground that the main counsel who has to argue this petition, is unavailable today, the hearing of the same is adjourned.
4. List for hearing on 23.07.2025.
5. Interim order to continue.

AMIT SHARMA, J

APRIL 22, 2025/nk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any