



\$~62

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 30/2015, CRL.M.A. 704/2015, CRL.M.A. 32112/2018
& CRL.M.A. 32111/2018

SALONY JOHAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Gautam Khazanchi, Ms. Suruchi
Jaiswal and Ms. Pooja Deepak, Advs.

versus

STATE (NCT OF DELHI) & ANR

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Tarang Srivastava, APP for State.
Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv. for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

27.11.2025

1. List before another bench after obtaining the orders of the Judge-in-Charge (Criminal Side).
2. Re-notify on 08.12.2025.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

NOVEMBER 27, 2025

N.S. ASWAL