



\$~44

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.REV.P. 30/2015& CRL.M.A. 704/2015 & CRL.M.A.
32111-32112/2018
SALONY JOHAR

.....Petitioner
Through: Mr. Gautam Khazanchi and Ms.
Suruchi Jaiswal, Advocates.

versus

STATE (NCT OF DELHI) & ANR

.....Respondent
Through: Mr. Sunil Kumar Gautam, APP for the
State.
Mr. S. B. Pandey, Advocate for R-2.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

% **ORDER**
28.04.2026

List on 20.07.2026.

Interim order to continue.

MANOJ JAIN, J

APRIL 28, 2026/ss